

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: East Hemet
Resurfacing Project
in the Community of East Hemet and Valle Vista**

Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2013

PROJECT No. C3-0052, C3-0053, and X-1108

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	10,000	2.00	20,000.00	1.87	18,700.00
5	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25")	SQYD	58,000	3.00	174,000.00	1.49	86,420.00
6	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	200	20.00	4,000.00	54.00	10,800.00
7	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	320.00	3,200.00	129.00	1,290.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,500	35.00	52,500.00	16.00	24,000.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	12,600	6.00	75,600.00	3.50	44,100.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	14,000	70.00	980,000.00	66.00	924,000.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,200	15.00	18,000.00	22.00	26,400.00
15	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) (IRREGULAR BERM)	LF	1,200	10.00	12,000.00	3.50	4,200.00
16	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	10.00	7,000.00	41.00	28,700.00
18	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	18	3,500.00	63,000.00	2,100.00	37,800.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	13,500	6.00	81,000.00	12.85	173,475.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 213)	EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	6.00	6,600.00	3.61	3,971.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	0.50	2,000.00	0.52	2,080.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	10.00	600.00	6.20	372.00
24	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 24						1,670,000.00		1,613,608.00

Alternate 1 - Lake Hemet Municipal Water District

25	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	60	500.00	30,000.00	593.00	35,580.00
----	--------	-------------------------	----	----	--------	------------------	--------	------------------

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25						1,700,000.00		1,649,188.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: East Hemet
Resurfacing Project
in the Community of East Hemet and Valle Vista**

Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2013

PROJECT No. C3-0052, C3-0053, and X-1108

Base Bid					2 Matich Corporation Highland, CA 92346		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, Ca 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	30,902.00	30,902.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	29,836.00	29,836.00	123,000.00	123,000.00
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	10,000	3.50	35,000.00	1.77	17,700.00
5	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25")	SQYD	58,000	2.87	166,460.00	2.10	121,800.00
6	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	200	50.00	10,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
7	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00	155.00	1,550.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	13,652.00	13,652.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	96,000.00	96,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,500	59.00	88,500.00	26.75	40,125.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	12,600	1.30	16,380.00	4.56	57,456.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	14,000	67.00	938,000.00	69.69	975,660.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,200	3.50	4,200.00	30.00	36,000.00
15	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) (IRREGULAR BERM)	LF	1,200	1.30	1,560.00	6.50	7,800.00
16	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	43,000.00	43,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	50.00	35,000.00	43.00	30,100.00
18	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	18	2,000.00	36,000.00	2,345.00	42,210.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	13,500	15.20	205,200.00	12.50	168,750.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 213)	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	2.60	2,860.00	3.77	4,147.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	0.26	1,040.00	0.55	2,200.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	5.20	312.00	10.00	600.00
24	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 24						1,838,000.00		1,910,000.00

Alternate 1 - Lake Hemet Municipal Water District

25	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	60	850.00	51,000.00	600.00	36,000.00
----	--------	-------------------------	----	----	--------	------------------	--------	------------------

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25						1,889,000.00		1,946,000.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: East Hemet
Resurfacing Project
in the Community of East Hemet and Valle Vista**

Advertised: July 30, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2013

PROJECT No. C3-0052, C3-0053, and X-1108

Base Bid					4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	10,000	3.00	30,000.00	3.00	30,000.00
5	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25")	SQYD	58,000	3.00	174,000.00	3.50	203,000.00
6	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	200	20.00	4,000.00	55.00	11,000.00
7	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	150.00	1,500.00	130.00	1,300.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,500	50.00	75,000.00	58.00	87,000.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	12,600	4.25	53,550.00	1.35	17,010.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	14,000	90.00	1,260,000.00	74.00	1,036,000.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,200	10.00	12,000.00	16.00	19,200.00
15	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) (IRREGULAR BERM)	LF	1,200	4.00	4,800.00	3.50	4,200.00
16	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	50.00	35,000.00	50.00	35,000.00
18	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	18	3,000.00	54,000.00	4,500.00	81,000.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	13,500	10.00	135,000.00	15.00	202,500.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 213)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	12,900.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	3.50	3,850.00	3.75	4,125.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	0.50	2,000.00	0.55	2,200.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	6.00	360.00	6.30	378.00
24	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 24						2,033,260.00		2,114,813.00

Alternate 1 - Lake Hemet Municipal Water District

25	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	60	500.00	30,000.00	775.00	46,500.00
----	--------	-------------------------	----	----	--------	------------------	--------	------------------

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25						2,063,260.00		2,161,313.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: East Hemet
Resurfacing Project
in the Community of East Hemet and Valle Vista**

Project Nos.: C3-0052, C3-0053, and X-1108

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
BOB WETZEL CONCRETE INC. Lic. No. 393934	6
PRECISION COLD PALNING INC. Lic. No. 832640	4 (Partial)
ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. dba APCO Lic. No. 283095	12,15 (Partial)
CAL STRIPE INC. Lic. No. 685387	7, 21, 22, 23